

St John's College Fee Information for 2021

The following pages detail important information regarding St John's College fees for 2021. We trust this information will be helpful to you. Should you have any queries, please feel free to contact our Business Manager, Kim Harrison or Assistant to Business Manager, Gaye Holland on 54415666

St John's College Fee Structure

The Resource & Activity Fees are set amounts that incorporate subject fee, school camps, year end activities and other variable costs.

Extra-curricular activities including representative sports, music program etc are billed during the school year.

Please note School Fees & Capital Fee are set with consultation with BCE.

Fee Calculation Table	Y07	Y08	Y09	Y10	Y11	Y12	Two children Scaling** 40%	Three children Scaling** 30%	Four children Scaling** 20%
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
School Fees	2260	2260	2260	2260	2435	2435	3164	3842	4294
Capital Fee	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700
P&F Fee	130	130	130	130	130	130	130	130	130
General Purpose Fee	1030	1030	1030	1035	1035	1035	Per Student & Year Level	Per Student & Year Level	Per Student & Year Level
Resource & Activity Fee	730	730	730	880	865	875	Per Student & Year Level	Per Student & Year Level	Per Student & Year Level
TOTAL	4850	4850	4850	5005	5165	5175			

*An additional \$175.00 has been included for students in Senior School

**Calculated on Junior & Secondary School Fees.

Sibling Discounts

In 2021 St John's College will continue to offer the discounted fee structure for families who also have a student(s) at other Catholic school on the Sunshine Coast .

Please note, the discount <u>only applies</u> to School Fees. It does not apply to the Capital, P&F or other Fees

This discount ranges from 5% to 40% depending on how many children you have at other Sunshine Coast Catholic schools.

A discount is available for families that have a student enrolled at one of our other Sunshine Coast Catholic schools.

Explanation of Fees

School Fees

These fees are calculated based on the recommendations of Brisbane Catholic Education.

Capital Fee

This is a compulsory fee charged per family. It is used to meet current and future commitments for building projects.

This levy is NOT tax deductible.

P&F Fee

This fee is collected on behalf of the St John's College P&F Association. It is used to fund various projects around the school, improving facilities for students.



Resource & Activity Fee

St John's College provides one fee combining subject costs, school camps & excursions and year end activities for each year level. This will be charged each term and will appear as a Resource & Activity Fee on your statement of fees.

General Purpose Fee

This fee covers a variety of costs — the laptop program, general technology, external exam packs, on-line tutoring, student diary, ID cards, school magazine, insurance, sports days, etc.

Charged & emailed each term

Payment Terms

& Payment Options



School fees are emailed home in the lead up to the start of each Term. Payment terms are 14 days from this date. Our preferred method of payment is by automated direct debit from either your bank account or credit card or Bpay.

Other payments including Eftpos, cash and cheques are accepted at the College office.

Qkr! our Mobile Phone App is also available for a convenient way to pay your fees.

(Instructions found on our website)

Difficulty Paying?

It is important to contact the College if you are unable to pay your fees by the due date.

It has always been our policy to assist parents who may be experiencing any difficulties in meeting fee obligations.

Contacting the College as early as possible allows us to come to an arrangement before circumstances become more difficult. All contact is strictly confidential.

"COMMUNICATION IS THE KEY"

Fee Concessions

Sometimes we all need a little help!

No family should endure unreasonable financial hardship because of school fees. Any reduction in fees will be looked at in terms of:

- financial needs of the family
- responsibility to full fee paying parent/s
- commitment made to contributing to fees payment

Concessional fees are only applied to School Fees and Capital Fees. .

If you believe you may be eligible for a concession rate of School Fees, please contact the Business Manager or the Finance Secretary for a Concession Application Form.

All applications are valid for one year only—consideration for a



Direct Debit/Credit Card

To spread the cost of your fees over the year, we offer a direct debit payment system, whereby an amount is deducted from your bank account or credit card each week, fortnight or month.

Direct debit and card online payment forms are available on our website or from the office.

Guide Only

- Single child based on year 7
- Two children based on yrs 7 & 10
- Three children based on yrs 7, 10 & 12

	Annual	Monthly Feb to Nov (10 months)	Fortnightly Feb to Nov (22 f'nights)
Single Child	\$4850	\$485	\$221
Two Children	\$7669	\$767	\$349
Three Children	\$10432	\$1043.20	\$475



St John's College—Fee Collection Policy

The following guidelines are issued by Brisbane Catholic Education

- On expiry of the due date, a Reminder Notice is sent, giving families seven days to respond or pay.
- If a suitable response is not received within seven days, the Finance Secretary or designated person will contact the family by phone, mail or email.
- If there is no contact and no obvious extenuating circumstances, the Business Manager or designated person may proceed with College's collection process.
- If suitable arrangements and or personal contact is not made within fourteen days following the second reminder, the Finance Secretary or designated person may proceed with legal options.
- Legal costs, debt collection cost or other cost incurred by the college in this process will be at the family's expense.

Should you have any further queries or concerns regarding any aspect of fees or the fee process, please feel free to contact:

Gaye Holland - 5441 5666 Or Business Manager Kim Harrison –5441 5666

Remember, the following forms are available on the parent portal can be emailed by a member of the Finance Team



- ♦ Fee Information for 2021
- ♦ Credit Cards Payment & Direct Debit Request Form
- ♦ Sibling Discount Form
- ♦ 2021 Ready Reckoner
 - QKR! How To Guide

